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[Published Kara 21, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 188. 

AN ACT relating to village cemeteries. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnox 1. Any incorporated village within the Purchase of 

state shall have power to purchase in the name of said ri pwarr"pc,m.: 
village, outside of the limits of said village, suitable api1or1zed• 

grounds to be used exclusively as a village cemetery, 
and the laws of this state relating to town cemeteries 
shall, so far as is practicable, govern said village ceme-
teries. 

SiccrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1877. 

[Published March 21, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 184. 

AN ACT to extend the benefits of the public schools of the state 
of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEc-rioN 1. Whenever any person between the ages of  AdminiCe t°  school pee- 

d twenty and thirty years, residing in any school dis- sons past 

trict, shall apply to the school board of such district or 1111116.  
city, for admission to the public school, for the purpose 
of becoming more proficient in the English language, 
it shall be lawful for such board, in their discretion, 
to admit such person to any public school under their 
control, free of tuition, when in their judgment it will 
not interfere with the accommodation and instruction 
of the pupils of school age residing in such district or 
city. 

Szoriorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approve' March 7, 1877. 


